CH \$565.00 75319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DigitalGlobe, Inc.		12/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxar Intelligence Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 W. 120th Avenue	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80234	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75319557	DIGITALGLOBE
Serial Number:	85880376	DIGITALGLOBE
Serial Number:	76265969	DIGITALGLOBE
Serial Number:	75025772	DIGITALGLOBE
Serial Number:	75923645	DIGITALGLOBE
Serial Number:	75923670	DIGITALGLOBE.COM
Serial Number:	87587548	DYNAMIC
Serial Number:	87587554	DYNAMIC
Serial Number:	85301973	FIRSTLOOK
Serial Number:	86817700	GEOHIVE
Serial Number:	77412508	IMAGECONNECT
Serial Number:	76235675	PHOTOMAPPER
Serial Number:	78441732	ROADTRACKER
Serial Number:	75798943	SECONDS ON ORBIT
Serial Number:	87181557	SECUREWATCH
Serial Number:	87075825	SEE A BETTER WORLD
Serial Number:	85880340	SEEING A BETTER WORLD
Serial Number:	75845602	S00
Serial Number:	87232837	SPACENET

TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0306

900608631

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86440216	WORLDVIEW
Serial Number:	86440266	WORLDVIEW
Serial Number:	86440302	WORLDVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5000 **Email:** myoung@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael YoungSIGNATURE:/Michael Young/DATE SIGNED:04/11/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=DigitalGlobe#page1.tif source=DigitalGlobe#page2.tif source=DigitalGlobe#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0307

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIGITALGLOBE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGITALGLOBE, INC." TO "MAXAR INTELLIGENCE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 2:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204358682 Date: 12-17-20

2535465 8100

SR# 20208684217

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIGITALGLOBE, INC.

This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") has been duly executed and is filed pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of DigitalGlobe, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the DGCL.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "DigitalGlobe, Inc."
- 2. This Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Maxar Intelligence Inc.

4. This Amendment shall become effective on January 1, 2021 at 2:05 a.m., Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:45 PM 12/17/2020
FILED 01:45 PM 12/17/2020
SR 20208684217 - File Number 2535465

TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 04/11/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer has duly executed this Amendment.

DIGITALGLOBE, INC.

-DocuSigned by:

By: laurie korneffel

Name: Laurie Korneffel

Title: Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF
DIGITAL GLOBE, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0310